GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 1651 Exposition Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95815 (916) 576-8100



NOTICE OF DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE FORUM

Notice is hereby given by Sandra Knau, Acting Real Estate Commissioner, State of California, that the Department of Real Estate will be holding a Real Estate Forum on Friday, February 7, 2020. This meeting is from 1:00 p.m. to 2:50 p.m., at the Anaheim Marriott Hotel, 700 W. Convention Way, Anaheim, California 92802.

Included on the agenda for this meeting is a general discussion of the Department's operations, Enforcement and Audit cases of interest, and a Q & A with the Executive panel.

This meeting location is accessible to people with disabilities. If specialized accommodations are needed, please contact Yevonne Robertson at (916) 576-8100, as soon as possible or at least three business days prior to the meeting.

California Relay Telephone Service for the Deaf or Hearing Impaired: From TDD phones: 1-800-735-2929; from voice phones: 1-800-735-2922 as soon as possible or at least three business days prior to the meeting.

Dated: January 6, 2020

Sandra Knau Acting Real Estate Commissioner, State of California Department of Real Estate